PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435093		B. WING		C 12/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	40000	10.0	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 67219			2112025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483	h survey for compliance , Subpart B, requirements cilities was conducted from	F	000			
	found not in complian requirements: F578, F F727, and F761.	F609, F679, F684, F726,					
	CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w through 12/21/23. Are and quality of care. Si	rvey for compliance with 42 rt B, requirements for Long as conducted from 12/18/23 has surveyed included falls un Dial Manor was found not a following requirements:					
F 578 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(6)(§483.10(c)(6) The rigidiscontinue treatment	nt to request, refuse, and/or , to participate in or refuse imental research, and to	F	578	completed for residents 10 and 12. •Administrator, DON, Social Services Director, and Interdisciplinary Team wi review and revise as necessary the pol- and procedure on advance directives. •All other residents can be affected by	icy this	1/23/24
	construed as the right the provision of medic services deemed med inappropriate,	in this paragraph should be of the resident to receive al treatment or medical lically unnecessary or			deficient practice. Code status treatme option forms for all other residents we audited to ensure a code status was designated by the resident and/or thei representative. •DON or designee will provide educational staff responsible for following advanges.	re r on to	
	requirements specific subpart I (Advance Di (i) These requirement inform and provide wr residents concerning medical or surgical tree	rectives). s include provisions to itten information to all adult the right to accept or refuse			directives appropriately on 01/22/2024 Social Services Director or designee w perform audits weekly for four weeks a monthly for two additional months. Social Services Director or designee w present findings at the monthly QAPI meetings.	4. vill and	
272	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER'S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		8	Administrator		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an esterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient plotection to the patients. (See instructions.), Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For pursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these occurrents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID; YF8C11

Facility ID: 0084

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		4	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	C C			
		435093	B. WING		12/2	1/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE		
F 578	(ii) This includes a vifacility's policies to and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perentities to furnish the legally responsible requirements of this (iv) If an adult indivitime of admission a information or article has executed an admay give advance individual's resident with State law. (v) The facility is not provide this information or she is able to responsible to the information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREME by: Based on interview review, the provide (individual desire to cardiopulmonary (their heart stopped designated by the representative for (10 and 20). Findir 1. Review of resident assignment documents assignment documents assignment documents (in the provident of th	written description of the implement advance directives e law. rmitted to contract with other disinformation but are still for ensuring that the essection are met. Idual is incapacitated at the end is unable to receive ulate whether or not he or she divance directive, the facility directive information to the trepresentative in accordance of relieved of its obligation to ation to the individual once he delive such information. The must be in place to provide the individual directly at the endividual	F 57	8				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435093	B. WING_		1	12/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 578	*That physician's order pulmonary resuscitatis *There was no document representative has her code status from the code status and court the code status treatment of the code status treatment option resident and/or represented a physician the code status option for the code status option	er was changed to cardiac on (CPR) upon admission. Inentation that resident 10 or dichanged her wishes for the previous nursing home. 12's electronic and paper ed: who was her son. Inentation regarding resident the of a DNR designation. at 10:30 a.m. with social revealed: ent option form was to have in a resident was admitted to a resident was admitted to entative. If a DNR was it's order was required, attus' were reviewed during inferences. esidents 10 and 12 had no m completed.	F	778			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		435093	B. WNG		12/21/2023			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 67219					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETIO ATE DATE			
F 578	advance directive. T be responsible for is would coincide with directive.	ohysician of the resident's he attending physician would suing appropriate orders that the resident's advance	F 578		4100/04			
F 609 SS=D	S483.12(c) in response lect, exploitation must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensurinvolving abuse, new mistreatment, include source and misapplare reported immed hours after the alleg that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cause and do not rethe administrator of officials (including the adult protective ser for jurisdiction in lost accordance with Storocedures. §483.12(c)(4) Repositives the designated representations to the designated representation of the appropriate corrections.	inse to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility are that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown repriation of resident property, liately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in a contract or not later than 24 hours if see the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in attentions to the stablished	F 609	 •Unable to change the outcome of the deficient practice for reporting and investigating resident 8's fall. •Administrator, DON, and Interdiscip Team will review and revise as necess policies and procedures for reporting and alleged violations. •All other residents can be affected the deficient practice. •All other residents with falls since 12/21/2023 will be audited to ensure investigation and reporting to the SD necessary. •DON or designee will provide educationing to all licensed staff responsible assessing and determining care need Licensed staff will be trained on combination and accurately document assessment of resident(s) after a fall that includes ongoing assessment for changes in condition or pain so that may be followed up by the appropriation of the provider. Training will include report events that are required by Federal regulations. Unlicensed staff will be on processes for reporting resident other events requiring further assess and potential reporting on 01/22/20 	linary sary the sary the sary this by this condition and cole for s. pleting a or event r they sate ting and State trained falls and sment			

PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING_ B. WING 435093 12/21/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **410 SECOND STREET** SUN DIAL MANOR BRISTOL, SD 57219 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) •DON or designee will audit all incident F 609 Continued From page 4 reports to ensure proper reporting has been Based on interview, record review, and policy completed by the charge nurse weekly for review the provider failed to ensure one of one four weeks and monthly for two additional sampled resident (8) who had a fall with a fracture and transported to an acute care facility months. •DON or designee will present findings from was thoroughly investigated and reported to the South Dakota Department of Health (SDDOH). these audits at the monthly QAPI meetings. Findings include: 1. Review of resident 8's electronic medical record (EMR) revealed: *She had a witnessed fall on 8/30/23 at 7:07 a.m. *She was seen by the physician nine days after the fall on 9/8/23 and an x-ray revealed a left pelvic fracture. *There was no documentation in the EMR that the fall had been investigated or reported to the SDDOH. Interview on 12/21/23 at 12:10 p.m. with administrator A revealed: *He was aware she had fallen but he was not aware of the pelvic fracture. *He agreed it should have been investigated and reported by the previous director of nursing (DON) to the SDDOH. *The DON was responsible to investigate all *The DON is responsible to report incidents that met the criteria to the SDDOH as applicable. *The DON employed at that time was no longer employed. Review of the providers undated Fall Prevention Program policy revealed the charge nurse would complete the required healthcare facility event reporting form from the SDDOH and to the local ombudsman. *The nurse initiating the investigation is responsible for the following through with the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		435093	B. WNG_		12/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUN DIAL	MANOR			410 SECOND STREET		
SUN DIAL INAMON			BRISTOL, SD 67219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION	
F 609	investigation process report within 5 days. A investigation interview the event reporting fo *Any major incident, e an unknown origin will the administrator and	and completed the final All documentation and ws will be documented on rm. event, injury, or any injury of Il be reported immediately to director of nursing.	F 6			
F 679 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1) §483.24(c) Activities. §483.24(c)(1) The factor the comprehensive as and the preferences of program to support reactivities, both facility individual activities are designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encour and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the the activity coordinate implement, supervise activities program for residents (10, 12, 13 is isolation. Findings incomplete in the supervise activities from supervise from supervi	is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure or had the ability to develop, and evaluate a one-to-one four of four sampled and 19) at risk for social lude:	F 6	 •Unable to meet the requirement for having a qualified activity coordinated designated date due to length of coutesignated date into the state approved activity profession within the facility. •Administrator, DON, Activities Coordinator, and Interdisciplinary Tewill review and revise as necessary the policy and procedure for developing implementing a one-to-one activities program for residents 10, 12, 13, and eall residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. •All other residents needing one-to-one activities will be audited to ensure implementation of the one-to-one program. •Activities Coordinator or designee was assessments for completion once a was for four weeks and monthly for two additional months. •Activities Coordinator or designee was present findings from these audits at monthly QAPI meetings. 	or by urse. e nal am ne and s 119. ee one vill and veek	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONS		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		435093	B. WING						
NAME OF PROVID	DER OR SUPPLIER			410 SEC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COND STREET DL, SD 57219				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(x6) COMPLETION DATE
had red her abo she and -12 red was had -12 the -12 ther -12 The car -12 will roo -12 red in h Ob a.m after ass rev *CI dur she *CI cor	eliner about 9:30 a. recliner the rest of the rest of the the lights in had her eyes closed at a talking book play 19/23 at 2:30 p.m. eliner. The lights was in the room seated their eyes closed 19/19/23 at 5:00 p.m. elights off. Her eyes 19/20/23 at 8:30 a.m. recliner. She was 19/20/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes her room. elights off. Her eyes eliner with her eyes her room. eliner with her eyes eliner with her eyes eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room. 19/21/23 at 10:30 a.m. eliner with her eyes eliner room.	at of her bed and into her m. She was stayed sitting in if the morning. During the were off in her room and sed. She had a television ayer in her room. It she was still seated in her ere on and her roommate ed in her recliner. They both it. It she was in her bed with the were closed. It she had been assisted into the eating her breakfast. In the was still seated in her is closed. The lights were off in the was lying in her bed. In the was lying in her bed. In the was lying in her bed. In the was lying in her bed.	F	379					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A BUILDING		COMPLETED			
		435093	B. WING	B. WING		1	C 12/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219	1 12	LILULU	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	many times. *There was a televisic reader in her room. Noffered to be turned of Review of resident 10 (EMR) revealed: *A 2/14/23 activity as revealed she: -Participated in one to -Did not like to participated in one-to -Preferred to stay in his with family and fractivity as lind. *A 11/8/23 activity participated she did not and preferred to stay word games, trivia, cone-to-one visits as tweek, usually three to Review of resident 10 revealed: *Need: "I am dependent of the control on the contro	on and and talking book either of those items were in. It's electronic medical record sessment. That assessment to two activities a week, boate in group activities, to attend activities, to attend activities, are room and be alone. Will itends. Iticipation progress note come out for group activities in her room. She enjoyed proversing, and nail care, the were able during the or four times a week. It's 8/23/22 activity care plan and on staff for meeting in the province of the province of the company of t	F	679				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С
	435093	B. WING_		12/21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- Indiana - Indi		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SUN DIAL MANOR			410 SECOND STREET	
SUN DIAL MANOR			BRISTOL, SD 57219	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
Director will assist in the SD [South Dako assist me in turning on/off." -"Invite and assist in my interests and che to participate in growstay in my room; gethat a significant in the participate of the resident of the re	talking books and the Activity ne with receiving books from ital State Library. Staff will the talking book player ne to scheduled activities per oices. However, I choose not up activities and I prefer to nerally in bed." isits for added stimulation and ne with turning my TV on. I do nusic channels at times." nt 12's EMR revealed: sessment. That assessment e-to-five activities a week. ispate in group activitiesto-one activities. te to attend activities. iticipant in activities. iticipant in activities. of his room. In people. assistive device, on span. In notes since his 3/6/23 revealed: past seven days. [Resident] I in any activities in the activity in the sunroom on occasion ites in the small group He will read something when hes TV."	F 6	379	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	435093 B. WING				1	C 12/21/2023	
NAME OF PA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIC	
F 679	or the Sun Room slee watching with resident -On 12/16/23 "[Resident activities due to his de to speak We are wo activities for Iresident toss, picture orientation activities." Review of resident 12 care plan revealed not identified. 3. Review of resident *She was admitted or *There was no activity EMR. *A 11/24/23 activity perfuses to come out of we continue to invite in her room and has a communicate with far plays cards on it." Review of resident 13 revealed no area for a 4. Review of resident *He was admitted on *An activity admission completed on 4/25/23 -He had current interestime outdoors, watchiothers. -For the question of wastern activities of the second activity of the second activity of the second activity admission completed on 4/25/23 -He had current interestime outdoors, watchiothers. -For the question of wastern activities of the second activity of the second activity of the second activity admission completed on 4/25/23 -He had current interestime outdoors, watchiothers. -For the question of wastern activities activities of the second activity activit	rse with him." ority of his time in his room sping, interacting and people sts, visitors, and staff." ent) attends very limited eclining health and inability rking on a schedule of 1:1) that could include: ball on, and fidget sensory est's last updated 12/18/23 o area for activities were 13's EMR revealed: 18/29/23. If assessment located in the earticipation note: "[Resident] of her room for activities. But therShe is content to stay an iPad that she uses to milly & friends. She also 8's 9/12/23 care plan activities were identified. 19's EMR revealed: 4/12/23. In assessment was 8 revealed: ests that included spending ing TV, and conversing with	F	679			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435093	B, WING	B WING		C 12/21/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400000			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 4/	Z II ZUZU
				4	110 SECOND STREET		
SUN DIAL MANOR			E	BRISTOL, SD 57219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Continued From page		F	679			
	Review of resident 13's revised 10/10/23 care plan revealed: *Need: "The resident has little or no activity involvement r/t [related to] onset of Lewy Body disease [a form of dementia]." *Goal: "The resident will participate in activities of						
	choice three times per week." *Supports: "Explain to the resident the importance of social interaction, leisure activity time. Encourage the resident's participation by (SPECIFY)." The rest of this support had not						
	activities at any time, for the entire activity.'	t that the resident may leave and is not required to stay assistance/escort to activity					
	functions."						
	Interview on 12/20/23 at 3:52 p.m. with activity coordinator I revealed she: *Had started in May 2023 and was currently working full-time. *Was in the process of completing the activity coordinator classes. *Was in the process of completing her nursing						
	assistant certification *Had not completed a assessments for the I *Was not sure how to resident's care plan.	any activity needs residents.					
	*Had not completed a assessments. *Did not think section	y care plans.					
	*Had some documen	tation in her book.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
	435093	B. WING_		C 12/21/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUN DIAL MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219	IZIZ IIZUZO		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
completion of asses *Had not completed previous activity co *Had not worked w work on care plans just started in Nove *Did not have any a activity program. *Had a activity assi *Had a volunteer th Monday through Th p.m. for both the nu- living residents. Review of the provi Programming Polic *"The 1-1 programming Polic *"The 1-1 programming resident: resident in isolation communication pro appears unable to a and 5) the resident and depressed." *"Each 1-1 program contact. Each conta minutes." *"All approaches sh interests, lifestyles, *"When charting 1- resident response a resident must be ch	sultant to assist her with the assments for the residents. It any specific training with the ordinator. It the MDS coordinator to a The MDS coordinator had mber 2023. It is assistance to organize the stant who worked full-time. It is at assisted with activities a transport of the assisted with activities are say from 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 arising home and the assisted der's revised 1/2/23 1-1 by revealed: In the bed fast resident; 2) the activity is 3) the resident with severe blems; 4) the resident who cooperate in any group activity who is severely withdrawn and the assisted that the activities are some and the assisted that is a severely withdrawn and the activity who is severely withdrawn and habits." If programming; the program, and length of time spent with	F 67				
F 684 Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of	care	F 68	 Unable to change the outcome of the deficient practice for reporting resident fall to the SDDOH, and for providing appropriate and necessary care during nine days following the fall. 	ent 8's		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		435093	B. WING			12/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				41	10 SECOND STREET		1
SUN DIAL	MANOR			В	RISTOL, SD 57219		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	applies to all treatmer facility residents. Bass assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profe practice, the comprehence plan, and the resident face plan face	ndamental principle that not and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure a treatment and care in essional standards of ensive person-centered sidents' choices. Is not met as evidenced to a Department of Health ew, record review and or failed to ensure one of one had received appropriate and treatment for nine days in her bathroom. Findings 8's medical records a.m. included: nessed fall in the bathroom and assistant (CNA) was sintact, but resident winced and she would hold on to ble to give description and our pain level. ed to a standing position and cliner with extensive assist of	F	684	•Administrator, DON, and Interdiscipiliteam will review and revise as necessary policies and procedures for reporting frand for providing necessary care and treatment of residents on 01/22/2024. •All other residents can be affected by deficient practice. •All other residents with falls since 12/21/2023 will be audited to ensure investigation and reporting to the SDD necessary. •Unable to educate CAN H due to no lobeing employed at the facility. •DON or designee will provide educati training to all licensed and unlicensed responsible for providing quality care a reporting falls. Medication aides and linurses will be retrained on charting administered medication. Licensed stabe trained to follow physician orders immediately if pain is recognized by st following a resident fall. Training will be completed on 01/22/2024. •DON or designee will audit all inciden reports to ensure proper reporting has completed by the charge nurse weekly four weeks and monthly for two additimonths. •DON or designee will present findings these audits at the monthly QAPI mee	ory the alls, this OH if onger on and staff and censed if will aff ie t been for onal	

PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING (X3) BATE SI			PLETED	
				3.5	•	'	c
		435093	B. WING			12/	21/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUN DIAL	MANOR				10 SECOND STREET		
				В	RRISTOL, SD 57219		
(X4) IO		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	C	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 684	Continued From page	13	F	684			
	be seen as she may h	nave a pelvic fracture."					
		by two registered nurses					
1	(RN). One of which w	as RN D.					
	*On 8/30/23 at 9:20 p						
	-She had refused to w						
		ortation for that evening					
	shift.	sing and thighs when she					
	attempted to walk.	nips and thighs when she					
	*On 9/1/23 at 10:18 a	m·					
		uire extensive assistance of					
	one to two staff for tra						
	-She was afraid of fall	ling when she attempted to					
	stand.						
	-She used the wheeld	hair exclusively for					
	transportation.						
	*On 9/1/23 at 2:07 p.r	n. she became easily					
	annoyed at times.	n. request was received					
	from her power of atto	•					1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		er physician as she was still					
	not ambulating nine d						
	*On 9/8/23 orders from	m certified nurse practitioner					
	had included:						
	'	apy three times a week for 6					
	weeks.						
	tab every 8 hours.	nol extended release one					
		eded Tylenol of no more than					
	3500 mg in 24 hours.						
		0 mg every 6 hours as					
	needed for severe pa						
	·						
		diology report revealed					
		te mildly displaced fracture					
	of the left superior pul	bic ramus (pelvic fracture).					
3	Davious of racidant of	modication administration					
	record (MAR) reveale	s medication administration					
	record (INVIC) reveale	Q.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435093	B, WNG			1	/21/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	410	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SECOND STREET ISTOL, SD 67219	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	rated three out ten per Advanced Dementia received acetaminopher she did not received until 9/7/23 at 10:04 a acetaminophen 325 reating of one out of the Review of the PAINA one, or two in the cate "Breathing (occasion Period of hyperventilate "Negative vocalization groan, Low level of squality). *Facial expression (See "Body language (relaxed) to the composite of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the cate of the period of hyperventilate (Paina in the period of the	a.m. resident 8's pain was ber the Pain Assessment In (PAINAD) Scale and she hen 325 mg two tablets. any other pain medication a.m. which was mg two tablets for a pain ben. D scale scored by a zero, egories of: hal laboured breathing, Short ation [fast breathing]). In (Occasional moan or peech with a negative sad, frightened, frown). Red). He do Console)." Is pain level summary I.m. resident 8 scored a one in ocalization, and facial score of 5. I.m. she scored a one in ocalization, and facial score of three. I.m. she scored a one in , facial expression, body lability with a total score of 3. But 9:35 a.m. with certified dication aide (CNA/MA) is fall on 8/30/23 revealed: her if she worked that day but	F	684			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435093	B. WNG_				С
		430093	D. WING	_		12/	21/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUN DIAL	MANOR			4	110 SECOND STREET		
SON DIAL	MANON			E	BRISTOL, SD 67219		
(X4) ID PREFIX .TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page 15		Fe	384			
	she sat in her wheeld to stand up. *She stated she had ghad pain. *Review of the Septemo documentation she resident 8. Interview on 12/21/23 regarding resident 8's *She does not rement the fall but did rement she was in her wheeld pain and she report would give pain meditable was up and wall she was up and wall she didn't remember therapies.	hair or when she attempted given her Tylenol when she mber 2023 MAR revealed e had given Tylenol to at 9:40 a.m. with CNA H fall revealed: aber if she worked the day of aber resident 8 had fallen. elchair and would complain ted it to her nurse and they cation. king shortly after the fall.					
	days after her fall and *She did have pain w standing-to-sitting and *She did have Tyleno tramadol for a little bit *She has two daughte attorney (POA) and a frequently. *She said resident 8 I same symptoms with wanted to see if she r because in the prior fit o see how she did.	ith transfers with d sitting-to-standing. I and maybe as needed it. ers, one is the power of nother daughter whom visits and fallen prior with the no issues and the staff ecovered as she had before all, family had wanted to wait at 12:10 p.m. with					

PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435093	B. WING			21/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1.67	A 172020
SUN DIAL				10 SECOND STREET		
OUN PINTE				BRISTOL, SD 57219		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B' CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	SDDOH. *The director of nursh to investigate all incid *The DON is respons met the criteria to the *The DON employed	acture. have been reported to the ng (DON) was responsible	F 684			
F 726 \$S=F	the appropriate comp provide nursing and r resident safety and at practicable physical, well-being of each resident assessments and considering the ridiagnoses of the faciliaccordance with the fat §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(3) The faciliacensed nurses have and skill sets necessaneeds, as identified the assessments, and de §483.35(a)(4) Providi limited to assessing, implementing resident to resident's needs.	vices e sufficient nursing staff with eletencies and skills sets to elated services to assure ttain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents' mough resident escribed in the plan of care, and care includes but is not evaluating, planning and at care plans and responding	F 726	Administrator, DON, and Interdisciplia Team reviewed and revised the trainin requirements to include UAPs and lice nurses, and competencies to be completed before working with residents. Training nurse will be responsible for completing CNA competencies before individual can work with residents and annually thereafter. DON will be responsible for completing UAP and licensed nurse competencies before the individual can work with residents and annually thereafter. All nursing staff files will be audited for competency evaluations and complete necessary. DON or designee will audit all new his for competency and skill set completic weekly for four weeks and monthly for additional months. DON or designee will present findings the monthly QAPI meetings.	nsed leted the the or ed as re files ons r two	1/23/24

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SINEET/ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CA) ID (PRETEX) (PACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEPICIENCY OR LS DIENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 726 Continued From page 17 to demonstrate competency in skills and techniques necessary to care for residents' assessments, and described in the plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure all licensed nursing staff [registered nurses (RNs) and licensed practical nurses (LPNs)], uniforensed assistative personnel (UAPs), and certified nursing assistants (ONAs) completed competency evaluations prior to working with residents, and annually. Findings include: 1. Interview on 12/19/23 at 1:00 p.m. with registered nurse RN D and RN E regarding competencies for the RNs and LPNs, UAPs, and CNAs revealed: "A new director of nursing (DON) B had started working approximately one month ago. She asked RN D to put together a competency plan for the CNAs to use in learning and maintaining skills necessary to provide care to the residents. "RN D: -Had been working on the skill sets and they would be completed soonStated the CNAs had not completed any competencies for the pandemic in 2020Was not aware that the competencies were supposed to have occurred before working with residents.			435093	B. WING_			1	
PREFIX TAG COntinued From page 17 to demonstrate competency in skills and techniques necessary to care for residents' needs, as Identified through resident assessments, and described in the plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure all licensed practical nurses (LPNs)], unilcensed assistive personnel (UAPs), and certified nursing assistants (CNAs) completed competency evaluations prior to working with residents, and annually. Findings include: 1. Interview on 12/19/23 at 1:00 p.m. with registered nurse RN D and RN E regarding competencies for the RNs and LPNs, UAPs, and CNAs revealed: *A new director of nursing (DON) B had started working approximately one month ago. She asked RN D to put together a competency plan for the CNAs to use in learning and maintainting skills necessary to provide care to the residents. *RN D: -Had been working on the skill sets and they would be completed soon. -Stated the CNAs had not completed any competencies since before the pandemic in 2020. -Was not aware that the competencies were supposed to have occurred before working with residents.			Herman Section Control		410 SECOND STREET	ZIP CODE	12.	ATTACAC
to demonstrate competency in skills and techniques necessary to care for residents' needs, as identified through resident assessments, and described in the plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure all licensed nursing staff (registered nurses (RNs) and licensed practical nurses (LPNs)), unlicensed assistive personnel (UAPs), and certified nursing assistants (CNAs) completed competency evaluations prior to working with residents, and annually. Findings include: 1. Interview on 12/19/23 at 1:00 p.m. with registered nurse RN D and RN E regarding competencies for the RNs and LPNs, UAPs, and CNAs revealed: *A new director of nursing (DON) B had started working approximately one month ago. She asked RN D to put together a competency plan for the CNAs to use in learning and maintaining skills necessary to provide care to the residents. *RN D: -Had been working on the skill sets and they would be completed soon. -Stated the CNAs had not completed any competencies since before the pandemic in 2020. -Was not aware that the competencies were supposed to have occurred before working with residents.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
competencies annually RN D stated she: -She had no part in training the UAPsHad not seen any UAP competencies completed since before the pandemicWas making a plan for developing a UAP competency skills.	F 726	to demonstrate comp techniques necessary needs, as identified th assessments, and de This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, provider failed to ens [registered nurses (R nurses (LPNs)], unlion (UAPs), and certified completed competent working with resident Findings include: 1. Interview on 12/19, registered nurse RN is competencies for the CNAs revealed: *A new director of nur working approximatel asked RN D to put to for the CNAs to use in skills necessary to pro- *RN D: -Had been working on would be completed selected the CNAs had competencies since the -Was not aware that is supposed to have our residents. *When asked about the competencies annual -She had no part in tr -Had not seen any Us since before the park -Was making a plant	etency in skills and to care for residents' arough resident scribed in the plan of care. It is not met as evidenced and policy review, the ure all licensed nursing staff Ns) and licensed practical ensed assistive personnel nursing assistants (CNAs) by evaluations prior to s, and annually. 23 at 1:00 p.m. with D and RN E regarding RNs and LPNs, UAPs, and resing (DON) B had started y one month ago. She gether a competency plan in learning and maintaining ovide care to the residents. In the skill sets and they soon, if not completed any perfore the pandemic in 2020, the competencies were curred before working with UAPs receiving medication lify RN D stated she: raining the UAPs. AP competencies completed demic.	F	726			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	PLE CONSTRUCTION 4G	COMPLETED
		435093	8. WING_		C 12/21/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 727 SS=E	nurse competencies licensed nurse was a pandemic. -That competency wa *RN D stated there wavailable for use. 2. Interview on 12/21 regarding the use of confirmed the nursing UAPs had not been reducation. 3. Review of the prov. Requirements for Nu DON or delegated exhave a CNA demonst the observer would demonstration was performance steeducation would have CNA would demonstration would have CNA would demonstration would performance standar. There was no docum training requirements nurses. RN 8 Hrs/7 days/Wk, CFR(s): 483.35(b)(1) Except paragraph (e) or (f) or	estioned about any recent she stated the most recent at the beginning of the as for hand washing. Were no competencies //23 at 1:00 p.m. with DON B competencies revealed she g staff, including CNAs and receiving any competency //der's 5/9/22 Training rsing Assistants revealed the operienced person would trate at least five skills and letermine if the ass or fall. If the CNA did not andards, additional to been provided and the rate the skill until dis were met. Intentation in the above is policy for UAPs or ilcensed in Full Time DON (-(3))	F		oudit the ords to ly. ness
	least 8 consecutive h §483.35(b)(2) Excep	nours a day, 7 days a week. t when waived under		nurse is scheduled for eight cons hours.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		435093	B. WNG_			1	C / 21/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			41	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SECOND STREET RISTOL, SD 57219	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	must designate a reg director of nursing or §483.35(b)(3) The di as a charge nurse or average daily occupa This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on interview, payroll record review ensure a registered of for eight consecutive from April 2023 throu include: 1. Interview and staff 12/20/23 at 10:42 a.t regarding RN covera *Had been aware the RN coverage seven *Stated they always but not always an RN *Thought there was a number of days that eight hours per day. 2. Interview, staff sch record review on 12/2 administrator A and b revealed: *Business manager of the payroll-based jou *Business manager of provided eight hours per week. *Payroll records and	of this section, the facility gistered nurse to serve as the or a full time basis. Trector of nursing may serve only when the facility has an ency of 60 or fewer residents. This not met as evidenced staff schedule review, and or, the provider failed to thours for multiple shifts ugh August 2023. Findings of schedule review on the multiple shifts ugh August 2023. Findings of schedule review on the with administrator August 2023. Findings of days per week. The building, who weekends a document for a certain waived RN coverage for the dule review, and payroll 20/23 at 2:33 p.m. with pusiness manager C. C was responsible for filing smal (PBJ) reports. C was aware they had not of RN coverage seven days staff schedule comparisons werage for the following:	F7	727	Administrator or designee will audit nursing schedule and payroll records for four weeks and monthly for two additional months. Administrator or designee will prese findings at the monthly QAPI meeting.	weekly	

PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DE DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435093	B. WING_		-	1	/21/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727 F 761 SS=E	schedule a couple of director of nursing. *It was administrator at the federal requirement Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(s) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h)(1) in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h)(1) in accordance professional laws, the fact biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accessor in the personnel to have accessive to the comprehensive Drugs of controlled of the Comprehensive Drugs of the comprehensive Drug	rs in May. rs in May. rs in May. s in July. Is in August. Is in August. Is accepted to the former A's expectation to have met ants for RN coverage. If Biologicals If Drugs and Biologicals If Drugs and Biologicals If accepted the accepted service and include the accepted service and cautionary expiration date when If Drugs and Biologicals If Drugs and Biologicals If and cautionary expiration date when If Drugs and Biologicals If and Cautionary expiration date when If Drugs and Biologicals If and Bio	F7	•Stopproduction of the control of th	ecure double locked system for sedications awaiting destruction of dministrator, DON, and Interdiscont reviewed and revised as neces astorage of controlled drugs polition ded the process for counting contugs awaiting destruction. ON or designee will train and edited and other licensed nurses on the prage of controlled drugs policy, access for counting controlled drugs ariting destruction on 01/22/202 esident 6 and other resident medicating destruction that was storested cupboards has been destroy dedication awaiting destruction world in the locked medication rocked cupboards. Medication awaiting destruction with the locked medication attached which includes the count, resident, strength, and dose. Ontrolled medication awaiting struction will be counted between ring staff shifts if it is not destroy	reated. iplinary essary cy and trolled ucate RN revised and the gs 4. dication d in the ed. vill be om in the vill have d to the dent	1/23/24
ODM CMS 256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event (D; YF80	211	Facility ID	: 0084 If con	tinuation shee	t Page 21 of 23

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COM	PLETED
		435093	B. WING		12	C 2/21/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219		I A I I A VA V
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider of system for storing medestruction in one of cupboard. Findings include: 1. Observation on 12 medication carts, medication carts, medication room revent and the cupboards adjacent the medication room. When registered nure the cupboard she staresident medications destruction. Observation of the coincluded eight blister following medications are following medications. Five of those resident contained non-narcot arcontained medication drug diversion). *Resident 28 had one Alprazolam 0.25 milling-Eleven tablets had be a the second card correlevent ablets had in the second card correlevent	is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ailed to have a secure adications that were awaiting one medication storage /20/23 at 3:30 p.m. of the dication room and the o the long-term care ealed: cupboard outside of the se (RN) D was asked about ted it was used to store that were awaiting ontents of the cupboard pack cards that had the interpretations. In the bister pack cards ic medications. In considered high risk for expected as a card of nineteen tablets of gram. een removed. cards of Tramadol HCL 50 eighteen tablets. been removed. intained nineteen tablets.	F 76	• Each licensed nurse on duty will it to the locked medication room and cupboards. • DON or designee will audit disposed documentation once a week for for and monthly for two additional metapone in the property of the pr	d sition our weeks onths.	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING __ C 435093 B. WING 12/21/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

SUN DIAL MANOR A 19 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
(KA) ID PREPRIX TAGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREPRIX TAGS F761 Continued From page 22 medication cupboard revealed:		*****		4'	10 SECOND STREET			
PREPIX TAG CACH DEPICENCY NIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREPIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CALIFORNIA CA	SUN DIAL	MANOR		В	RISTOL, SD 57219			
medication cupboard revealed: "The cupboard was affixed to the wall. "There was only one lock on the cupboard. "All medications stored for destruction were removed from the medication carts and medication rooms and placed in the cupboard, including controlled substances. "The above blister seal cards had no disposition documentation attached to the card when it was placed in the cupboard. "The medications placed in the cupboard, including ontrolled rugs were not being counted after they were placed in the cupboard. "The medications placed in the cupboard, including the controlled drugs were not being counted after they were placed in the cupboard. "RN D stated there were three keys to the cupboard, The director of nursing also had a key. "RN D confirmed: -The cupboard should have been double-locked if controlled medications were being stored in the cupboard. -There should have been complete documentation of the medication count when the medication was placed in the cupboard for destruction. -The controlled medication in the cupboard was not being counted by the nursing staff between shifts. Interview on 12/21/23 at 12:30 p.m. with DON B confirmed the controlled medication had not been stored securely. Review of the provider's 6/20/20 Storage of Medications revealed all controlled drugs were to	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	ĸ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION		
	F 761	**The cupboard was affixed to the wall. *There was only one lock on the cupboard. *No locks were used inside the cupboard. *All medications stored for destruction were removed from the medication carts and medication rooms and placed in the cupboard, including controlled substances. *The above blister seal cards had no disposition documentation attached to the card to identify how many tablets were in the card when it was placed in the cupboard. *The medications placed in the cupboard, including the controlled drugs were not being counted after they were placed in the cupboard. *RN D stated there were three keys to the cupboard; Each nurse on duty carried a key while working. The director of nursing also had a key. *RN D confirmed: -The cupboard should have been double-locked if controlled medications were being stored in the cupboard. -There should have been complete documentation of the medication count when the medication was placed in the cupboard for destruction. -The controlled medication in the cupboard was not being counted by the nursing staff between shifts. Interview on 12/21/23 at 12:30 p.m. with DON B confirmed the controlled medication had not been stored securely. Review of the provider's 6/20/20 Storage of Medications revealed all controlled drugs were to	F	'61				

PRINTED: 01/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435093	B. WING			12/21/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 SECOND STREET BRISTOL, SD 57219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w through 12/21/23. Su compliance.	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, mess, requirements for Long vas conducted from 12/18/23 an Dial Manor was found in	E	000	TITLE		(X6) DATE
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE				1	
Lall	Brouwer				Administrator	1	19/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

veni IC YF8C11

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

JAN 1 1 2024

Facility ID: 0084

if continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 01/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435093	B. WING_				12/20/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			410	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SECOND STREET		
SON DIAL	MANOR			BRI	STOL, SD 57219		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		К	000			
	Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was con Manor was found in	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 12/20/23, Sun Dial compliance with 42 CFR ents for Long Term Care					
APORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OF PROVINCE	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	F		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	- ROUNDER	not celetine tenedibite ondivinit			Administrator		1/9/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (2) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection is the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 0084

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

SD DOH-OLC

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10598 12/21/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 2ND STREET POST OFFICE BOX 337 **SUN DIAL MANOR** BRISTOL, SD 57219 (X5) COMPLETE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 12/18/23 through 12/21/23. Sun Dial Manor was found in compliance. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

> (JAN 1 1 2024 SD DOH-OLC

Administrator

5GOZ11